services incurred at the direction of the Director in the performance of its services 

under this agreement.  All other out-of-pocket expenses are included in Consultant’s 

hourly rate or fee charge.  Consultant’s maximum fee for the term of this Agreement 

shall not exceed the sum of Seventy-five Thousand and No/100ths Dollars 

($75,000), which shall be payable from in Fund 860.  All bills for services rendered 

shall be submitted no more frequently than monthly to Director and shall be 

accompanied by such documentation as the Director shall request.   

III. Contract Period.